
Govt. of West Bengal
Irrigation &Waterways Directorate
Office of the Executive Engineer

Metropolitan Drainage Division No.1.
Jalasampad Bhawan, (4thfloor).
Salty Lake City, Kolkata-700 091.

Corrigendum No.:-01of N.I.T. - 02/ M.D.D -I of 2021- 2022.

In partial modification of N.I.T. No. - 02/M.D.D - I during 2021 - 2022 vide circulated memo No. -IT-1/1211
dated 28.07.2021 the following changes have been made, this is for wide circulation.

1. Last Date of Application
2. Date of issue of tender Documents
3. Date of dropping of tender Documents
4. Date & time of opening tender

: 25-08-2021 instead of 18-08-2021 till 2.00 PM.
: 26.08.2021instead of 20-08-2021up to 2.30 PM.
: 01.09.2021 instead of 26-08-2021till 2.30 PM
: 01.09.2021 instead of 26-08-2021till 3.00 PM

All other terms and conditions will remain unchanged.

Sd j-
Executive Engineer

Metropolitan Drainage Division-I.
Jalasampad Bhawan, (4th floor).

Memo No. IT-l/ 1297/1(9) Date:-16.08.2021

Copy submitted for information and necessary action to:-
1. The Chief Engineer, South/I. & W. Directorate, Jalasampad Bhawan, (4th Floor). Salt Lake

City.Kolkata-91.
2. The Superintending Engineer, Metropolitan Drainage Circle.Iz=' floor).
3. The Commissioner of Income Tax, Aayakar Bhawan, Bentink Street, Kolkata-700069.
4. The Assistant Commissioner of Commercial Taxes, Sal esTaxBuilding ,Central Section, Beliaghata

Main Road, Kolkata-700 015.
5. The Vigilance Commissioner, Bikash Bhawan, Bidhannagar Kolkata-700091.
6. Accounts Section, Metropolitan Drainage Division No.-I.
7. Estimating Section/Metropolitan Drainage Division No.-!.
8. Notice Board / MDD -I.
9. D.V.C.Study Cell for Uploading in the 1&W. Dte. Website.

ExecUti~"
Metropolitan Drainage Division-I.

Jalasampad Bhawan, (4thfloor).


